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GENERAL NOTES:

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE, 2012.ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN
ACCORDING TO THE SAME

CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS
ON SITE AND TO REPORT ANY ERRORS OR

OMISSIONS TO THE ENGINEER IN
WRITING.

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO
REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER.

ONLY LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS ARE TO
BE USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

ASSUME SOIL CAPACITY :
USL = 250 kPa
SLS = 180 kPA
STIFF CLAY TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR
CONSTRUCTION
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GENERAL NOTES

1

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE CHECKED AND CO-ORDINATED,
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF THE ENGINEER,

ONLY LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES:
1. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

2. THE STRUCTURE HAS BEEN DESIGNED
ACCORDING TO THE ONTARIO BUILDING CODE,
2012.ALL WORK TO BE DONE IN ACCORDING TO THE
SAME

3. CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS ON
SITE AND TO REPORT ANY ERRORS OR
OMISSIONS TO THE ENGINEER IN WRITING.

4. ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO REMAIN
THE PROPERTY OF THE ENGINEER.

5. ONLY LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS ARE TO BE
USED FOR CONSTRUCTION

NOTES

1. COMPLY WITH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH AND
SAFETY ACT AND ALL APPROPRIATE REGULATIONS FOR
CONSTRUCTION PROJECTS. CONTRACTOR SHALL
ENSURE THE SAFETY AND STABILITY OF ALL WORK
DURING CONSTRUCTION.

2. TEST ASSEMBLY PRIOR USE FOR FULL
ALLOWABLE LOAD. SHOWN SHORING SYSTEM IS
TYPICAL, HOWEVER SHOULD BE REVIEWED BY THE
ENGINEER IF DIFFERS.

7. ALL SAWN TIMBER TO BE S.P.F. GRADE NO. 1 OR
BETTER.

8. INSPECT ALL EQUIPMENT BEFORE USING. NEVER
USE ANY EQUIPMENT THAT IS DAMAGES.

CONCRETE

1. ALL CONCRETE SHALL BE MINIMUM 28 DAY
CONCRETE YIELD STRENGTH 32 MPA AND SHALL BE
COMPOSED OF CEMENT, FINE AND COURSE
AGGREGATES AND WATER. IN ADDITION, EXTERIOR,
EXPOSED CONCRETE SHALL CONTAIN AN AIR
ENTRAINING ADMIXTURE (5-7%) IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CAN/CSA A23.1-19.

2. IN THE CASE OF READY-MIXED CONCRETE, THE
QUALITY OF THE CONCRETE SHALL BE BASED ON
ALTERNATE NUMBER 2 AS SET FORTH IN CAN/CSA
A23.1:19. DESIGN CONCRETE MIXES TO ATTAIN THE
COMPRESSIVE OF MINIMUM 35 Mpa

3. CONCRETE MIXING, PLACING, CURING AND
FORMWORK SHALL CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS
OF CAN/CSA A23.1:19.

4. ENGAGE AN INDEPENDENT TESTING COMPANY
APPROVED BY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER TO DO ALL
THE TESTING AND INSPECTION AS REQUIRED BY
CAN/CSA A23.1-04. ENSURE THAT ONE STRENGTH
TEST IS MADE FOR EACH 75M OR FOR EACH DAY IT IS
PLACED. PROVIDE 3 CYLINDERS FOR EACH TEST AND
MAKE AT LEAST ONE SLUMP TEST WITH EACH SET OF
CYLINDERS. THE SLUMP OF CONCRETE SHALL NOT
EXCEED 75MM (3").

FORMWORK

1 DO CONCRETE FORMWORK IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CAN/CSA - A23.1:19, EXCEPT WHERE SPECIFIED
OTHERWISE.

2. PLYWOOD AND WOOD FORMWORK MATERIALS
MATERIALS TO CAN/CSA - A23.1 - 19.
CHEMICALLY-ACTIVE RELEASE AGENTS CONTAINING
COMPOUNDS WHICH REACT WITH FREE LIME PRESENT
IN CONCRETE TO PROVIDE WATER-INSOLUBE SOAPS,
PREVENT SET OF FILM OF CONCRETE IN CONTACT
WITH FORM.

3. VERIFY LINES AND LEVELS BEFORE PROCEEDING
WITH FORMWORK. CONSTRUCT FORMS TO PRODUCE
FINISHED CONCRETE CONFORMING TO SHAPE,
DIMENSION, LOCATIONS AND LEVELS IDICATED
WITHIN TOLERANCES REQUIRED BY CAN/CSA - A23.1 -
M90.

4. LEAVE FORMWORK IN PLACE FOR FOLLOWING
PERIOD OF TIME AFTER PLACING CONCRETE UNTIL
REPAIR CONCRETE HAS ACHIEVED REQUIRED 28-DAY
COMPRESSIVE STRENGHT.

REINFORCING STEEL

1 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ALL REINFORCING
STEEL SHALL CONFORM TO C.S.A.SPECIFICATIONS
CAN/CSA G30.18:21, BILLET STEEL BARS FOR
CONCRETE REINFORCEMENT WITH A MINIMUM YIELD
STRENGTH OF 400 MPA. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL
CONFORM TO C.S.A. G30.5-M1983(R1998)

2. DETAIL, FABRICATE AND PLACE ALL
REINFORCEMENT IN CONFORMITY TO THE CURRENT
REINFORCING STEEL INSTITUTE (RSIO) MANUAL OF
STANDARD PRACTICES AND CAN/CSA A23.1:19
"CONCRETE MATERIALS & METHODS OF
CONSTRUCTION". MAINTAIN THE FOLLOWING CLEAR
CONCRETE COVER TO REINFORCEMENT:

-CONCRETE PLACED AGAINST EARTH FOR
3. ALL LAPS AND SPLICES IN ACCORDANCE WITH
RSIO MANUAL OF STANDARD PRACTICE.

4. DO NOT WELD OR HEAT BEND REINFORCEMENT.

5. DO NOT PLACE BOTTOM REINFORCING STEEL
ABOVE ELECTRICAL CONDUITS OR PLACE TOP STEEL
BELOW ELECTRICAL CONDUITS. DO NOT INSTALL TOP
STEEL IN SLABS UNTIL ALL ELECTRICAL CONDUITS
HAVE BEEN INSTALLED. DO NOT START PLACING
CONCRETE UNTIL ALL REINFORCING WITHIN THE
AREAS TO BE POURED HAS BEEN PROPERLY INSTALLED
AND INSPECTED BY THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

6. PROVIDE DOWELS TO WALLS AND COLUMNS
SIMILAR IN NUMBER, SIZE AND SPACING TO THE
VERTICAL STEEL IN WALL OR COLUMN EXCEPT WHEN
NOTED OTHERWISE.

7. DO NOT CUT OR RELOCATE BARS TO PROVIDE
FOR INCORPORATION OF OTHER WORK UNLESS
APPROVED BY ARCHITECT/ENGINEER.

8. WHERE REINFORCING IN SLABS OR WALLS IS

INTERRUPTED BY OPENINGS, PROVIDE ADDITION BARS,

EQUAL IN QUANTITY TO INTERRUPTED BARS, EVENLY
DISTRIBUTED ON EACH SIDE OF OPENING.

9. BARS AND WIRE MESH REINFORCING SHALL BE
ADEQUATELY SUPPORTED BY BOLSTERS, SPACED
SUFFICIENTLY CLOSE TO PROVIDE PROPER COVER
WHEN CONSTRUCTION LOADS ARE SUPERIMPOSED.

10.  REINFORCING BARS SHALL BE HARD GRADE
DEFORMED BARS CONFORMING TO CSA G-30.18:21,
GRADE 400 (55KSI)

UNDERPINNING

1. WHERE THE FOUNDATIONS OF A BUILDING ARE
TO BE CONSTRUCTED BELOW THE LEVEL OF THE
FOOTINGS OF AN ADJACENT BUILDING & WITHIN THE
ANGLE OF REPOSE OF THE SOIL, OR THE
UNDERPINNING EXCEEDS 4' OF LATERALLY
UNSUPPORTED HEIGHT, THE UNDERPINNING &
RELATED CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER.

2. EXCAVATION SHALL BE UNDERTAKEN IN A
MANNER SO AS TO PREVENT MOVEMENT WHICH
WOULD CAUSE DAMAGE TO ADJACENT PROPERTY,
STRUCTURES, UTILITIES, ROADS & SIDEWALKS.
CONTACT LOCAL UTILITIES PRIOR TO COMMENCING
EXCAVATION.

3. MINIMUM CONCRETE STRENGTH FOR
UNDERPINNING SHALL BE 15MPa (2200 PSI) AT 28
DAYS. ALL EXTERIOR CONCRETE SHALL BE 4650 PSI W/
5%-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT.

4. CONCRETE SHALL BE CURED MINIMUM 48 HOURS
BEFORE GROUTING AND PROCEEDING TO THE NEXT
STAGE.

5. SHORE & BRACE WHERE NECESSARY TO ENSURE
THE SAFETY & STABILITY OF THE EXISTING
STRUCTURE DURING UNDERPINNING

GENERAL NOTES

1 ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE CHECKED AND CO-ORDINATED,
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

2. DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

3 ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF THE ENGINEER,

4. ONLY LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
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GENERAL NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS MUST BE CHECKED AND CO-ORDINATED,
REPORT ANY DISCREPANCIES TO THE ENGINEER AND ARCHITECT
BEFORE PROCEEDING WITH THE WORK.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING.

ALL DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS TO REMAIN THE PROPERTY
OF THE ENGINEER,

ONLY LATEST APPROVED DRAWINGS TO BE USED FOR
CONSTRUCTION.
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WORK BY OTHERS

INSTALLATION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING REGULAR WORKNG HOURS OF REGULAR WORKING DAYS AFTER HOISTWAYS)AND
MACHINECONTROL ROCOMS ) HAVE BEEMN FROPERL Y PREFARED AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING ITEMS. ALL ITEMS MUST BE PERFORMED OR
FURNISHED AT NGO SOST TO SCHINOLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION ("5 CHINDLER') BY THE OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR THER
AGEMTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES, THE PRICE AND INSTALLATION SCHEDULE OF SCHINDLER IS BASED OM THESE
JOS-3ITE CONDITION S EXISTING AT THE BEGINNING AND DURING THE INSTALLATION OF THE ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT.

ALL WORK MUST BE PERFORMED PER THE LATEST APPLICABLE REVISION OF THE NATIONAL (ASWME A17.1 OR CSA B44) ANDVOR LOCAL CODES.

1.

-

ol

-

13
14,

16.
17,

0.

21,

CLEAR, FLUME, HOISTWAY WITH YARIATIONS NOT TO EXCEED +25MM [+ 1" -08M (03 WITHIN THE FIRST 30.5M (100FT). TOLERANCE MAY
IMC REASE 0800 (1/32°) FOR EACH ADDITIOMNAL 3056 (10FT ) URP TO A MAXIMUK OF +508 (270 FIT FLOOR TO BE DRY, LEVEL, FREE OF
BLBMPFS &ND DEBRES . HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE TO BE FIRE RATED PER NATIONAL GODE REQUIREMENTS AND AFPLICABLE BUILDING GODES
(RULE 2.1.173 HOISTWAY, PIT, AND OVERHEAD DIMEMZIONS TO BE AS SPECIFIED OM SCHINDLER FIMAL LAYOUT DRAWING

ACCEPTASLE MATERISL UNLOADING AREA WITHIN 30.5M (100FT) OF HOISTWAY WITH "ROLLABLE" ACCESS (PLANKED Of PAVED) OR

UMINTERRUPTED LISE OF A CRANE OR FORMLIFT AMD OPERATOR AT NO COST TO SCHMDLER, DRY AND ENCLOSED STORAGE ARES OF

ADECQUATE SIZE FOR ELEVATOR MATERIALS NEAR HOISTWAY. ANY WARRANTIES FROVIDED BY SCHINDLER FOR ELEVATOR EQUIFMENT

ARE MULL AMD YOID IF EQUIPMENT IS STORED IM A MAKMER THAT DOES MOT COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AS DEFINED A8 OVE.

POWER FOR CONSTRUCTION ADJACENT TO HOSTWAYS AND MACHINERONTROL ROOMS (110220 WOLT. SINGLE FHASE, FOR WELDERS

AND HOISTE) AMD SUFFICIENT 3-PHASE POWER TO RUN ELEVATOR(S) AT THE SAME TIME. REFER T 3 CHINDLER POWER SUPPLY DATA,

SHEET. TO MEET THE DATE UFON WHICH THE ELEVATORS ARE TO BE TUIRMED OVER, THE POWER FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PERMANENT

IPHASE POWER MUST BE INSTALLED AND AVAILAELE PRIOR TO THE START OF ELEVATOR INSTALLATION,

ALL WORK AREAS, INCLUDING HOISTWAY AND FIT, CLEAR OF DEBRIS. MAINTAIN MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 13°%C (55°F ). ADEQUATE WORK

AREA INFRONT OF GROUND FLOOR ENTRANCE REQUIRED, PROPER LIGHTING OF WORK AREAS

75° BEVEL GUARDS ON ALL FROJECTIONS, RECESSES OR SETBACKS OVER 100MM (47, EXCEPT ON SIDE USED FOR LOADINGAINLOADING.

PROVDE VENTING OF THE HOISTWAY PER MATIONAL CODE REQUIREMENTE AND APPLICABLE BLILDING CODES (RLLE 2.1 .4), WHENM 1BC

COMPLIANCE 13 REQUIRED, AN INDEPENDENT AC OR VENTING SYSTEM FOR THE ELEVATOR 3YSTEMIS REQUIRED.

DRIED-Ih HOISTWAY(S) AND MAC HNE/CONTROL ROOM(S)

CLEAR, FLAT, VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL SURFACES FOR MOUNTING RAIL BRACKETS AT EACH FLOOR, IN OVERHEAD, AND | NTERMEDIATE

LEVELS (IF REQUIRED } IN THE SAMEVERTICAL PLAME AS THE CLEAR HOIZTWAY LINE, THIS INCLUDES DIVIDER BEANME BETWEEN CARS

FOR MULTIPLE ELEVATORS IN A COMMON HOISTWAY, RAIL BRACKET SUPPORTS SHALL NOT INTRUDE INTO THE CLEAR HOISTWAY LINE.

AL BRACHET SUPPORTS AND DIVIDER BEAMS IN THE OVERHEAD TO BE LOCATED APPROXIMATELY £10MM (24" BEL O8¥ THE ROOF OR

MACHINE ROOM SLAB . SUPPLY VERTICAL FLAT PLATES ON WHICH TO MOUNT CAR Rl L BRACKETS IF GUSSET PLATES DJBSCURE BEAM

WEES, SUGCH AS IN WIND BRACING FRAMES, IF APPLICABLE, INTERMEDIATE BRACKET SUPPORTS BETWEEN FLOOR(E) AND IN THE

OVERHEAD AREA MY BE REQUIRED, REFER TO SCHINDLER FINAL LAY OUT DRAWINGS FOR MAXIMUM BRACHET SPACING AND ACTUAL

SUPPORT LOCATIONS,

FOR MASONRY BLOCK HOISTWAY CONSTRUCTION, SCHINOLER WILL PROVIDE RAIL BRACKET INSERTS FOR NSTALLAT OM BY OTHERS,

LOGCATED IN AGCORDANGCE WITH THE SCHINDLER FINAL LAYOUT DRAWINGS, WHERE INSERTS ARE NOT USED, HOLLCAY MASONRY

BLOCKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR BRACKET FASTEMNG, PROVIDE | 25MM (5% COMCRETE BELT AROUND HOISTWAY OR OTHER

ACCEPTABLE SUPPORT AT EACH FLOOR, IN OVERHEAD, AND INTERMEDIATE LEVELS (IF REQUIRED .

BLOCHOUTCUTOUT THROUGH WaLL 4% REQUIRED, TO ACCOMMODATE HALL BUTTON BOXES, 51GMAL FIXTURES, AND HaTCH DULCT,

PROVIDE FOR ANy REPAIRS SUCH AS GROUTING, PATCHING, PAINTING, OR FIRE PROOFING

FOR MOMAAS ONRY HOIETWAY COMNETRUCTION WITH FLOOR HEIGHT S EXCEEDMNG 4.5M (158FT), STRUCTURAL SUIPPORT AT 2 44 (BFT) TO

4.EM (1EFT) ABOVE FINISHED FLOQORLEVEL FOR ENTRANCE STRUT ANGLE ATTACHMENT.

FOR MAS ONREY BOISTWAY Wall S AT ENTRANCES, PROVIDE ROLIGH OPENIMNG OF 2036 (57 ON EACH SIDE AND 2038N (87) 0N TOP OF

CLEAR CPEMING FOR INSTALLATION OF DOORF RAMES AND SILLS, FOR DRYWALL HOISTWAY WALLS AT ENTRANCES, WALLS ARE TO BE

ELILT AFTER DOORFRAMES AMD SILS ARE ZET IN PLACE.

GROUTING AROUND ENTRANGE FRAMES AND FINISHED FLOOR AND GROUT TO SILL LINE AFTER INSTALLATION OF ENTRANCE,

CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES (PER {3HA REQUIREMENTS) EITHER OUTESIDE OF ELEVATOR HOIZTWAY(S) OR BETWEEN ELEVATORS INSIDE

OF HOISTWAY(S) A5 REQUIRED, BARRICADES TO BE FREESTAMDING AND REMOVABLE, LOCATED AT EACH HOISTWAY OPENING AT EACH

FLOOR. BARRICADES SHALL BE ERECTED, MAIMNTAINED , AMD REMOVED BY OTHERS.

PROTECTION FROM FALLS
A, RECUI X QCCUPATIONAL S4FETY AND HEALTH ADMIMISTRATION (05 HA) 1926.502 B)(1-%)4 FREESTANDING REMOWVABLE

BARRICADE AT EACH HOISTWAY OFENING AT EACH FLOOR. BARFRICADES SHALL BE 42° HIGH, WITH MID-RAIL AND KICK BOARD, AND
WATHETAMD 200 LES, OF VERT CAL AND HORIZOMNTAL PRESSURE
B. A5 REQUIRED BY THE QCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (O5HA) OSHA 1526,5020) HOIETWAY PROTECTION
FROM FALLING DEBRIS AND O”HER TRADES MATERIALS BY EITHER:
1. 8FOOT SCREEMINGMESH IN FRONT OF ALL ELEVATOR ENTRANCES
2. SECUREDMONTROLLED ACCESS TO ALL ELEVATOR LOBEBIES (LOCH AND KEY) WITH POSTED MOTICE * ONLY ELEVATOR
FERSOMMEL BE YOND THS PROTECTION

DRY AT REINFORCED TO SUSTAIN VERTICAL FORCES FROM RAILS AND IMPACT LOADS OM BUFFERS (RULE 2 2.2). CAR SUFFER IMPACT

LOADS &5 CALCULATED (RULE B.2.3,

ADEQUATE SEALING AMD WATERPROOFING OF PIT, EFFECTIVE PREVENTION OF FIT EXPOSURE TO STORM WATER OR GROUND WATER.

WHERE THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL BETWEEN THE FLOOR S OF ADJACENT PITS, A METAL GUARD SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS

THAM 2000 b (797} ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE HIGHER PIT FLOOR (RULE 2 2 3.1). WHERE THE DIFFEREMCE IM LEVEL 15500 MM (247 OR

LESS, A 3TANDARD RAILING CONFORMIMG TO RULE 2.10.2 SHALL BE PERMITTED (RULE 2.2.3.2).

DRMNME & SUMPS 1M ELEVATOR PITS, WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICAELE PLUMEING CODE, AMD THEY SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH A POSITIVE MEANS TO PREVENT WATER, GASES AND ODORS FROM ENTERING THE HOISTWAY, SUMPSE AND SUMP PUMPS

IM FITS, WHER.E PROVIDED, SHALL BE COVERED, THE COVER SHALL BE SECURED AND LEVEL WITH THE PIT FLOOR, (AULES 2.2.2.4 AND

2.2.26) AND SHOLULD BE LOCATED T2 CLEAR ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT (CANMNOT BE COMNECTED DIRECTLY TO STORM DRAIN OR SEWER)

EFC1 COMVEMIENCE OUTLET AND LIGHT FIXTURE WITH GUARD IM FIT (MATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE MFPA T0 RULE BX0-25) OR (CSA

©22,1402 SECTION 38:085)). MINIMUN LIGHTING TO BE 100 LUX (10FC) (RULE 2.2.5),

PIT LADDER FOR EACH ELEVATOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2 2 4 2. NEAREST POINT OF THE LADDER SHALL BE WITHIN 9750M (357,

MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE MEANS TO UNLOCK THE EGRESS DOOR FROM THE PIT. THE LADDER SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS

THAN 122000 (45") ABOVE THE SILL OF THE ACCESS DOOR, RUNGS OR CLEATS TO BE NON-SLIP AND SHALL BE SPACED 300MM (127 ON

CENTER AMD 400MM (16" WIDE (SEE RULE 2.2.4.2 FOR EXCEPTION WHEM UNAVOIDABLE OBSTRUCTIONS ARE EMCOUNTERED) LOCATE

PER SCHINDLER FIMAL LAYOUT DRAAMNGS AND DRAWING DSA23. ALL WALKAN PITS MUST FOLLOW THE REQLIREMENTS OF RLLE 2245,

GFC1 QONVERIENCE QUTLET AND TELEPHOME QUTLET LOCATED M MACHINECONTROL RODM FOR EACH ELEVATOR (MATIORAL

ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 7D RULE 620:85) OR (G354 C22 1-02 SECTION 38-DE5)). DEDICATED ANALOG TELEPHOME LINE CAFABLE OF

QUTEOIMG AND INCOMING CALLS FOR EMERGEMNCY PHONE SYSTEM (RULES 227.1.1 & 227121 AND SCHINDLER REMOTE MONITORING

(SR,

bAIN PONER CIRCUIT

B JH B DEDICATED LOCKABLE WALL-MOUNTED OR RECESSED SELF LOCKING FANEL WITH & FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH OR CIRGUIT
BREA-ER (WHERE PERMITTED) SJITABLE FOR 3-PHASE POWER FOR THE ELEVATOR CONTROL, LOCATED IN A) THE BUILDING COMMON
ELECTRICAL UTILITY ROOM, OR B} A BLILDING SERVICE CORRIDOR, OR C) ON /1M & WALL WITHIM SIGHT OF THE ELEMATOR INSFECTION
AND TEST PANEL, DISSONNEST SWITCH OR EREAKER MUST ALSO HAVE AN ALDILIARY (DRY) CONTACT THAT 15 POSITIVELY DRIVEN
AND OPENS WHEN THE BREAKER OR SWITCH I2 OPENED,

. JHE; GNLY WHEN MOTOR CONTROLLER 15 LOCATED 1N HOISTWAY: AN ADDITIOMAL LOCKABLE WALL MOUNTED HON FUSED
DISCOMMECT SWITCH IN THE HOISTWAY, TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE MOTOR CONTROLLER, THIS DISCONNECT MUST ALSD A)
BE LCCKABLE IN THE CLOSED POSITION WITH A LOCKING MECHANISM THAT CANNGT BE REMOVED FROM THE DEVICE AMD B) HAVE AN
ALXILIARY [DRY) CONTACT THAT IS POSITIVELY DRIVEM AND OFENS WHEN THE \ SWITCH IS OPENED, (SEE ALSO NF2ATD REQ
6205 (CHNH)OR C5ACE2N REQ. 34051081

2, POWER WIRBG FROM JHL TO THE CORRESPONDING MSPECTION AND TEST PANEL,

0. OTHER SINGLE -PHASE FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCHES OR CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR FURCTIONS RELATED TO THE ELEVATOR,
INCLLDING BUT MOT LIMITED TO POWER FOR RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING, REMOTE MONITORING EQUIPMENT, SEISMIC EGQUIPMENT, AND
FIT FUMPS, LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE 3-PHASE PANEL OR WITHIN THE 3-PHASE PANEL.

E. WIRIMNG FROM "0THER® DISCONNECTS TO RECERTACLESLIGHTING DEVICES AT THE DESTIMATIONS (FIT, TOP HOISTWAY,
MAGHINERYASONTROL SPACES, CONTROL ROGMS, MONITORING STATIONS, ETC.)

b )

29,

30,

3.

33

HENERAL

THE DECICATED PANE, 2 OUTSDE THE HOISTWAY IDENTIFIED ABOVE ANE THEIR LOGATION MUST EE IN AN ARES READILY ALCESSIBLE TO
QUIALIFIEDVALITHORIZED PERSONS (NFPA 70 REQ, 520 51(C00R /(CSA 2L REQ, 3-061(5)), ACCESE TO EACH DISCONNECT PANEL MUST REQUIRE A
GROUFP ZKEY (ASME A17.1A25A BAA RET, £.1.3) THE DISCONMECTS MAY A4S0 BE LOCATED WITHOUT PANELS IN A GROUF 2 KEY SECURED ROOM
IDENTIFIED AKD DEICATED FOR THE ELEVATOR APPARATUS DMLY LOCAINE AND MARK THE PANELS AND DISCONNECTS WITH APPROPRIATE SIGMAGE,
HFFA TOREQ, B20-51 THROUGH BZ0-66) OR (G54 G221 REQ. 35081 THROUGH 38-055). EACH DISCORNECT OR BREAHER AS0VE MU ST BE CAPAELE OF
BEING LOCKED IM THE OFEN POSITION WITH A LOCKING AFFARATUS [EXCLUDING LOCK ITSELF) THAT CANNOT BE REMOVED FEOM THE DEMVICES OR
FAsELE)

OTHER EGUIPMENT R EQ NREMENT 5:
A FOR THE MAIN PLWER GG GRLY:

I. A FFHASE TRANIFORMER MAY BE SUFFLIED TO FROVIDE THE REQUIRED MOTOR CONTROLLER WVOLTAGE IF HOT DIRECTLY AVAILABLE WITHIM THE
BUILDING . WHEN SUPPLIED, IT |3 PREFERABLE TO BE LOCATED iW ACCOMMOR ELECTRICAL RCOM WITH OTHER BUILDIMS ELECTRICAL APPARATLE .
SEE SCHINDLER FOWER SUPPLY DATA SHEET.

2. ALOCAL DS COMMECTING MEAMS MUST BE PROVIDED IM THE FEEDER TO THIS TRANSFORMER (MFPATO-11 REQ. 450,148)0R (C5A 022,112 REQ,
26-250). WHEN THE JH DISCOMNECT 15 MNOT LOCATED WITHIN SIGHT OF THE TRANSFORMER, AN ADDITIONAL (TRANSFORMER) DISCONNECT
LOCATED WITHIN SIGHT OF THE TROMSFORMER SHALL BE FROVIDED BY THE BUILDIMG. THE IHSTALLATION OF & TRANEFORMER DISCONMECT
DOES HOT ELIMINATE THE MEED FOR THE M DISCOMNECT .

B.FOR ALL POWER CIRCUITS

I. SPRINKLERS SHALL EBE LOCATED AT THE TOR AND BOTTOM OF THE BOISTWAY WHEN REQUIRED BY THE LOCALLY ADOPTED EDITION OF NFPA 13

2. M US JRISDICTIONS ONLY, WHEN A SPRINKLER HEAD 12 LOCATED M THE HOISTWAY, THE BUILDING SHALL PROVIDE SHUNT TRIP ACTIVATION OF
A)JH, THE MAIN DISCOMNNECT OF 8) THE FZED TQ THE MAIN DISCONKECT, TRIGGERED BY CONTACTS OF THE FIRE RECALL INITIATING DEVICES (45
DEFIMED BY MFF&) THESE DEVICES, LOCATED IH THE HOISTWAY OF OTHER DISCOMNECT LOCATION, SHALL PROVIDE INCEPEMDENT
DISCONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL FOWER "0 BDTH MAN AND ALIXILIREY POWER CIRCUITS FROR TO SPRINKLER ACTRATION (AFME A1 T, 1-2007/C5A,
B44-07 FULE 2.8.5.3, ANDWOR LOCAL CODE)

3. SHUNT TRIP, IF FROVIDED, MUST ALSC HAJE AM ALIXILIARY CONTACT THAT FUMCTIONS THE SAME AS THOSE M THE JHAND JH1 DISCONMNECTS.

G, FOR COMMUMICATIONS CIRCUITS

1. AN AMALCHE TELEPHONME LINE, ONE FER ELEWATOR, SHALL BE PROVIDED. LINE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RECEIVING INCOMING AND MAFKING
QUTGMNG CALLS. TELEPHONE LINE SHALL ORIGIMATE AT THE INSPECTION AND TEST PANEL DESIGHNATED BY SCHINDLER AMD TERMIMATE AT THE
BUILDING PHONE SvSTEM.

2. WHERE THE ELEVATOR RISE 13 18 M (B0 FT) OR MORE, AN ADDITIORKAL TELEFHOME # FHOME LIME SHALL BE FROVIDED WITHIN THE EUILDIMG AT &
LOCATION ACCESSIELE BY EMERGENCY PERSONMEL, THIZ PHOME UNE SHALL SUPPORT EQUIPMENT THAT IS CAPABLE OF TWO-WAY ANSLOG
COMMUNICATICRS WITH EACH ELEVATOR CAR (A EACH CAR'S IMSPECTION ARD TEST PAMEL) INGIMIDUALLY AND OVERRIDING COMMUNICATIONS
BETWEEM THE ELEVATOR CAR AND LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF THE BLILDING.

ALGCHABLE, 13127 % 16 125 3 1/2° (MINIMU M), MET AL CABINET WATH GRIUP.1 KEY TO HOUSE REQLIRED ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS AND MAINTEMAN 2E

HETORY DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE WaLL MOUNTED, ADJACENT TO THE DISSONNECT SWITCH, BY OTHERS, AT THE TOP LANDING, THE SUPPUER,

LOCATION AND MOUNTING OF THE CASINET SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH SCHIMDLER

PROVIDE SUITABLE FEEDER AND BRANCH WIRING CIRCUITS FROM THE BULDING SERWCE TO THE CONTROLLER, INCLUDING MAIN LINE SWITCH, FOR

SIGNAL 5YETEMS, POWER OPERATED DOORE, CAR LIGHTING AND COMVENIEMCE QUTLETS, SEE SCHINDLER POWER SUFPLY DATA SHEET,

FROVIDE EMERGENCY FOWER TRAMSFER SWITGH AND POWER CHANGE PENDING SHGNALS AS REGUIRED TO MASTER COMNTROL.

LIGHTENG, VEMTILATION, AND HEATING OF MACHINER ONTROL ROOM, CONTROL SFACE AND MACHINERY SPACE (RULE 2 7.9)A17.1 RULE 2.7.5; IBC 2004

SECTION 3008, 23 MINIHLIM LIGHTING TO BE 200 LU {1 9FC) A SWITCH PLACED ADJACENT TO THE EHCLOSURE SHALL CONTROL LIGHTING FOR THE JANE

MOUNTED INSPECTION & TEST PANEL. MACHINEICONTROL ROOM OR CONTROL SPACE TEMPERATURE TO BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN 5°C (419F ) AND 40°C

(108°F) WITH LESS THaN 25% NOM-CONDENSINGHUM DITY, INSPECTION A4D TEST PANEL FLOOR LANDING M, 0%C (32%F) AND MAX 40°C (104%F) WiITH

LESS THAN B5% MOMN-COMNDENS ING HUMIDIT Y. SEE SCHINDLER POWER SUPPLY DATA SHEET FORHEAT EMISSIONS.

HOQIST BEAMS, TRAP D2ORS AMND OTHER MEANS OF ACCESS TO MACHINERY SPACE OF ADEGUATE BIZE FOR MANTEMANGE AND EQUIPMENT

REMOVAL (RULES 2.7.04 AND 2.5.3.3) HOIST BEAMS IN EACH SHAFT LOCATED AMD LOAD RATED PER SCHIMDLER FINAL LAYOUT DRAWINGS. LIFTING

FOINTS OR BEAME SHALL BE VSELY MARKED WITH THE SAFE WORKING LOAD.

WHEN IMSTALLATION OF TWO RATED HOIST BE4&S PER SCHINODLER RECUIREMEMNTS PER HOISTWAY |5 MOT FERASIELE, GC SHALL PROVIDE ALTERMATIVE

ANCHORMSE METHODE, ALTERMATIVE AMCHORAGES MUST BE CAPAELE OF SUFFORTING AT LEAZT 5,000 POUNDSE (22.2 KM) FER EMPLOYEE ATTACHED,

OR DESIEMED, INSTALLED AMD USED UNDER THE SURERWISION OF QUALIFIED PERSON AS PART OF A COMPLETE FERSOMAL FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM,

THAT MUNTAING A SAFETY FACTOR OF AT LEAST TWO, IN ACCORDANCE WITH O5HA 5 TANDARD 1910,140 (C) (1 31 SCHINDLUER WILL VERIFY THE

ALTERMATIVE ANCHORAGE PQINTS DOCUMENTATION PRICR TO MOBILIZING TO JOBHTEPROJECT.

CLASS "8EC" FIRE EXTMGUISHERS IN ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND CONTROL SPAGE. EXTINGUESHERS SHALL BE LOCATED CONVENIENT TO AZCESS

[OOR (RULE 8.6.1.8.5).

FURMIEH ADEQUWTE ON-STE REFUSE CONTAINERS FOR THE PROPER DISPOEAL OF ELEVATOR FACKAGING MATERIAL, IF ADEGLUATE CONTAINER S ARE

ROT FURMNISHED, DISPO3AL OF FACKAGING MATERWL SHALL BECOME THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE OWHER

TEMPORARY SERVICE: SCHINDOLER SHALL BE REMEURSED FOR ANY LABGR AND MATERIAL THAT IS HOT PART OF THE PERMANENT ELEVATOR

INSTALLATION AND THAT 15 REQUIRED TO PROVDE TEMPORARY ELEVATOR SERVICE. SCHINDLER'S TEMPORARY ACCEFTANCE FORM SHALL BE

EXECUTED AND THE ELEVATOR INSPECTED BEFORE BEING PLACED INTO TEMPORARY SERVIGE. THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE FOWER,

QPERATION, MAINTENARCE, ARD REH ABILI TATION OF THE ECQUIIPMENT ARD ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR FEES REQUIRED BY GOVERMNMG

AUTHORITIES SHALL BE PAD FOR BY OTHERS,

WHERE THERE 1% & ELMD HOISTWAY, AW EMERGERGCY [OOR SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EVERY THIRE FLOGR, BUT NOT MORE THAM 1 1M (36FT) FROM SILL

TOSILL, THE CLEAR OFENING MUST BE AT LEAST TOorM (28”) WIDE AND Z030nnd (807 HIGH RULE 211.1.2),

ATEMPORARY WORK FLATFORM |13 REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF THE ELEVATOR - UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY SCHINDLER. IT 15 TO BE

CONSTRUCTED AT THE TOR FLOOR OF EACH TRACTION ELEVATOR. IT MUST COMPLY WITH APFLICABLE GOVERNING CODES & REGULATIONS, THE

FLATFORM SHALL BE 2E CURELY FASTENED TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. ERECTION, MAR TEMAMZE, AND REMOVAL ARE B~ OTHERS, (REFEREMCE

SCHINDLUER DRAWING T 04400

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, THE FOLLOWING WORK MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE ELEWATOR{S)ARE PLACED INTO AUTCOMATIC OPERATION. PRIOR TO

CODE REQUIRED MUMICIPAL AUTHORITY INSFECT ION, REFER TO SCHINDLER AC GEFTANCE INSFECTION STANDARD FORM),

A FINISHED CAB FUOORING AND IF APPLICAELE, FITTING OF INTERIOR CAB WALLS ANDVOR CEILING.

B. IF APFLICABLE, tMOKE AND/OR HEAT DETECTORS WITH SIGHALS TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER(S).

S, IF APPLICABLE, EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR AND AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH WITHCAPACITY TO RUN AT LEAST ONE ELEVATOR AT A
TIKEE,

. SEAL ALL PENETRATIOMS THROUGH 2-HOUR (OR GREATER) RATED WALLS WITH CODE ARPROVED MATER AL, DR YWALL LIMER BEHIMD: ALL WALL

2 fosioirzfRevision To PERMIT APPLICATION
+ Jras1ae] issueD For pERuIT APPLICATION

Daniel Karpinski
AR CHI CcT

167 GLENMOUNT PARK ROAD TORONTO, ON. M4E 2N3
MOBIL: (416) 985-8906 FAX: (416) 691-7983
‘e—mall: Danlel.Karpinski@Sympatico.ca

MOUNTED HALL FIXTURES,

ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN MACHINEACOMTROL RODMS, MACHIMNERY SPACES AND PITSMUST HAVE GROUND FALLT CIRCLAT INTERRUFTER
PROTECTION (3 FCI (MEC 20 OR CSA 18).

IF APPLICABLE, COMDUNT AND WIRING FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM T Z8CH ELEVATOR COMNTRCL IN MACHINEC ONTROL ROOM,

IF APPLICABLE, CONDINT AMD WIRE RUNS FOR EMERGENCYRESCUE COMMUNICATIONS IN CENTRAL ALARM & COMTROL FACILITY, FIRE CONTRCL
ROOM, SECURITY DESK, ETC

IF AFFLICABLE, CONDIUIT AND WIRE RUNS FOR REMOTE ALARM BELL FROM MACHINE/COMNTROL ROOM TO REMOTE LOCATION,

ADEGUATE LIGHTING OF BUILDING CORRIDORS 20 THAT ILLUMINATION AT THE LANDGIMNG SILL 1S MMNIMURM 100 LUK (10FC) (RIALE 2.11.10.2),
NFPA, T2 (FIRE APPARATUS CODE) REQ, 6. 6.2.2 REQUIRES THE FIRE CONTROL PAMEL RELAYS THAT PROVIDE THE DRY COMTACTS TO QUR
CONTROLLER MOT BE LOCATED MORE THAM 3 FEET FROM THE INSFECTION & TEST PANEL JavE,

m

==z @m
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GEMERAL SAFETY ELEMENTS & GUIDE RAILS

CAR MUMBER: o CAR NUMEER o1
ELEVATCRTYPE CENERAL PURPOSE CAR SAFETY TYPE SCHINDLER:-RF 1
CAFACITY ! LOADING CLASS 2500105 [1135 WG] 1 CLASS A R GOVERMOR TYFE SA BEP 202
SFEED (WKN) 10 fpem [215 rrfs] CAR GOV, ROPE LENGTH 56.00° [17 m]
CONTROL SYSTEM ) 00 CAR GOV, ROPE TYPE BMN DA
CONTROL TYPE SELECTIVE COLLECTIVE AUTOMATIC CAR GUIDERAILS V2 st (T127-WE)
DFIVE SYSTEM VAR DEY N CWT GUIDERAILS 6 ikt (5]
MACHINE VOLTAGE 480 CAR GINDESHOE TYFE SLIDING
DRIVE TYPE WAF13_480 CWT GUIDESHDE TYPE SLIDING
SEISN IC ZONE 0 CARBUFFER TYPE SPRING (D213
LOCAL REGULATION CODE O, 1T - 2018 CAR BLFFER QTY H
LOCAL BUILDING CODE 1BC 2015 CAR BUFFER STROKE | G [41 rom]
MNFPAI2CODE 2003 CAR BUFFER SPRAING QUTEF. DIA, / LENGTH | 28[T5)/ B3 210
FIREFIGHTER CAR L) CAR RUNEY B [152 ]
STRETCHER CAR Mo CWT BUFFER TYPE SFRING (CE)
CP HUMBER iR, CWT BUFFERQTY !

HOISTWAY c.'-'--':' BUFFER STROKE 1‘1'I15" [40 ]

CW'T BUFFER SPRIMNG OUTER DI&, FLENGTH | 41 [104T]/ 68173

MACHINECWT LOCATION _ON RAJL N OVERHEAD CWT RUNE (162w
OVERHEAD (HEK) 12-7% [2835 mm)
R 0% T ELECTRICAL DATA
FIT DEFTH (HSS) &' [1524 mm] MAIN POWER SUPPLY WO LTAGE (L) som
HOISTWAY WIDTH [BS) B-6" [2581 rrrn] MAIN POWER PHASE 3
HOISTWAY DEFTH (TS 5.8 [1783 rrrv] MAIN POWER FREQUENSY B Hz
ENTRANCES (D FENINGS) 2(2 FRONT ! b REAR) EMERGENCY FOWER DPERATION H
QUANTITY OF LANDINGS 2 BATTERY BACKUF (ALUTO EXAC) YES
PIT SET DRILL NG YES AUTOTRANSFORMER YES

TRACTION SYSTEM WEIGHTS
MACHIME TYFE FMB130-NN-SC8T2 CAR NET AREA ZOET M2 |273 m2]
MACHIMNE HORSEPOWER 496 (NOT FOR SEING) CAR FLOOR THICKNESS (KD - ?ﬂ]'&vﬁ]
BRAKE ASSEMEBLY TYFE FE130-MN-4C672 CaR DD TIONL, WEKGHT 0 LES[O HE

BRAKE MOODEL

LEFOY SOMER. NAGNETIC DISK BRAFE

CARWEKGHT

2203 LBS (999 KG]

BRAKE QUANTITYTYFPE

2 MAGNETIC DISX. BRAKES

MASE ACTING 0N SAFETIES (GFLY)

AT08 LES [2136 KE)

DRIVEMAR SHEAVE Db 4" (37 MM) CANT WEIGHT 3458 LBS [1534 KG)
£TM EELT TYFE STM-PI0 (FIRE SATED) CWT PERCENTAGE E0%,
STM OTY 3 FLEOORWEIGHT BY OTHERS 200 LES [ FG)
ETM LENGTH (EACH) 5 [2001 M) |
STM TRIF SOUNT L MIT. 100000 _ DESRIREE EE e _
ROFING 21 EMERGENGYT SERVICE / SODE BLUE NO
EMTRANCES H.-'\L'_‘SECL!F]TV'{ Hal L CARD READER PROVIZIDNS
CAR SECURITY CAR CARD READER PROVZIONS
LanDrG DOORTYPE-FRONT 2-SPD SIDE OFEHING LEFT HAND (T2R) Wi SERVIGE [e]
LANDING DOOR T YPE-REAR A WATER DETECTION IN PIT HD
DOOR WIDTH (BT) F=6" [VD&T rrery WESUAL COMMUMICATION SYSTEM YES
COOR HEIGHT (HT) T [2134 mivy] LOBEY VISION INTERFAZE HO
GAE HERGHT (HK) T8 18 (2308 ] STATUS (FIREFHGHTER PANEL INTERFACE | NO
LAMDING DOOR LOCK TYFE FERMATOR STATUE PANEL WIRING DIS™ANCE WA,
LANDIMG DOORFIFE PATING | UL 10815 HOURS FOWAP WIRING DESTAMCE i,
BOOR OFERATOR TYFE FERMATOR COMPACT
DOOR CLUTGH TYFE FERMATOR COMPACT

CAR ENGLDSURE MEETS THE EQUMVALENT DEFLECTICH AND AL LOWAELE
STRESS REQLIREMENTS OF 21510 AND 21511

FIELD WOTE=

- MEETS AEME.ATT. 1, ADA AND LOTAL CODES

- STM TWIST 1460 DEGREES BETWEEN GAR AND MACHINE

- PERASME A17.1-2010CEA B44-0T WATH ADDENDAS A-2008 AND B-2008 AND
EDNTION @010 INCLUDES COMMUNICATIONS FAILURE INDICATOR TG BE
LOCATED IN WICINT Y OF FHASE 1 FIRE RECALL SWYWATCH

» THIS CONTRACT COMPLIES WITH ASME Al T.1-200T055A Bl OF WITH
ADDENDAS A 2008 AND B-2009 AND EDITHIN 2010 ANDWHERE AF FLICABLE
INCLUDES EMCEFTION TO THOESE POINTS COVERED UNDER THE
ACCOMPANYING VARIANCE DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE SUSPENSION
SYSTEM AND GOVE RNCOR ROPES THAT CONFORM TO THE LATTER 2010
EDHTION ANDTO ASHE A17.6- 2000

ACRONYM  DEFINITION

BES

Bia
EK
BKE
BEF1
BKF2
BHEF3
BEF4
BHS
oL
ool
cou
CiN
m:‘
Dol

F

Fio
Fi2
Fid
Fl3
HE
HF
HGU

DISTANCE BETWEEN COUNTE PSWEIGHT GLUIDE
RAyLE

EUFFER IMPACT ASSEMBLY

CARWIDTH iNSI0g)

CAR ENTRANCE CLEARWIDTH

CAR INSIDE WL L 'WIDTH (FRONT LEFT)
CAR INEIDE WaLL WIDTH (FRONT RIGHT)
CAR INSIDE WLl WiDTH (REAR RIGHT)
CAR INZIDE WeLL WIDTH (REAR LEFT)
GISTANCE BETWEEN GAR GUIDE RalLs
ARG TO MACHINECWT SHDEWALL

CaRCL TO LOME RalL WaLL SIDE

CAR CONTROL UNIT

GAR LANTERN

CARDFERATING PAMNEL

DOOR G

FORCE OM GLIDE SH0E IN DIRECTIONDF GLUIDE
FAyL AXIS DN CAR SIDE OR OAT SI0E

REFER TO F FOR ACTING FORCES ON JAR SI0E
REFERTO F FOR ASTING FORCES ON DWT SIDE
REFERTO P FOR ACTING FORCES OMCAR SIDE
REFER TO P FOR ACTING FORCES 0N OWT SIDE
FORCE OF LONE CAR RAIL ON HOISTWaY PIT
FORCE OF CAR EUFFER OH HOISTWAY FIT
FORCE OF OWT BUFFER OM HOISTWAY PIT
FORCE OF CWT-SIDE CAR RAIL ON HOSTWEY FIT
FORGE OF GWT RAIL ON FRONT OF HOSTWAY PIT
FORCE OF OWT RAIL ON REAR OF HOIETWAY PIT
FLECOR TO FLEOR DISTANCE

DISTANCE BETWEEHN GUIDE RAIL ERACKETS
CAR FRAME BOTTOM MEGHT

CaR HENGHT

ACRORYM
HEA

HEER

HF CAR
HP AT
HPE QAR
HPE CWT
HS51
HES2
JH1

JH

JHL

Likg

LOP

Leu

LF GaR
LF GnT

P

R

SF1
SF2

s

Sko
SKS
SEU
STM
T

5]
TORR
TOWR
TK

A
TES
TESWE
TE=W2
U
oW
K

DEFINITION

CARTOE GUARD HEIGHT

PLATFORN & FLOORING THICKMESS

FULL CAR BUFFER HEIGHT

FULL T BUFFERHEGHT

HEIGHT OF COMPRESSED DR BUFFER
HEIGEHT OF oW PRESSED OWT BUFFER
HEMGHT GoF GAR PLINT A

HEIGHT {OF CWT PLINTH

ALXILILREY DISCONNECT

MACHINE BISCONNEST

CAR SUPFLY DISCOMNECT

HALL LANTERN

HALL FUSH BUTTON

LANDING DOOR UNIT, PROVIDES INSPECTION ANDTEST PAMEL ACCESS
GAR PAIL LENGTH

CWT RAIL LENGTH

FQRCE ON GUIDE SHOE PERPENDICULAR TO
GUIDE R &S Ond CRROR QAT SIDE
ROUGH OPENING

LEFT HW/WIALL TD BASE OF CAR RAll DISTAMNCE
RGHT M AWALL TO BREE OF CAR RAIL DNSTANCE
Hiw wALL TO CWT &L

OWVER: TREVEL OF CAR ABTVE

HaL F-GRAATY STOFF NG DISTANCE

OWER: TRAWEL OF CAF iR BELDW
SIFSFENSION TRACTICN MEDUA,
AUTOTRANSFORMER 30KLR,

CONTROL TRANSF GRIMER 114

TOF OF CAR RAIL

TQF OF DOUNTERWEIGHT RAIL
COUMTERWEIGHT DEFTH

CAR DEPTH (INSIDE)

CAREILL TO INSIDE CaR vdalL

RUNNING CLEARANCE

CARDIL TO FROMT HW WALL TISTANCE
CARGIL TO REAR MW BiRLL DIETANCE
TRAMEF ER SWITCH UIRIT

EWTRANCE SILL DEFTH

CWT L TS CAR GUIDE RAIL BASE DISTAMCE

osrorzlRevision o rermT APUCATION
ISSUED FOR PERMIT APPLICATION
: revsNs
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WORK BY OTHERS

INSTALLATION WORK SHALL BE PERFORMED DURING REGULAR WORKNG HOURS OF REGULAR WORKING DAYS AFTER HOISTWAYS)AND
MACHINECONTROL ROCOMS ) HAVE BEEMN FROPERL Y PREFARED AS DESCRIBED IN THE FOLLOWING ITEMS. ALL ITEMS MUST BE PERFORMED OR
FURNISHED AT NGO SOST TO SCHINOLER ELEVATOR CORPORATION ("5 CHINDLER') BY THE OWNER OR GENERAL CONTRACTOR OR THER
AGEMTS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ALL GOVERNING CODES, THE PRICE AND INSTALLATION SCHEDULE OF SCHINDLER IS BASED OM THESE
JOS-3ITE CONDITION S EXISTING AT THE BEGINNING AND DURING THE INSTALLATION OF THE ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT.

ALL WORK MUST BE PERFORMED PER THE LATEST APPLICABLE REVISION OF THE NATIONAL (ASWME A17.1 OR CSA B44) ANDVOR LOCAL CODES.

1.

-

ol

-

13
14,

16.
17,

0.

21,

CLEAR, FLUME, HOISTWAY WITH YARIATIONS NOT TO EXCEED +25MM [+ 1" -08M (03 WITHIN THE FIRST 30.5M (100FT). TOLERANCE MAY
IMC REASE 0800 (1/32°) FOR EACH ADDITIOMNAL 3056 (10FT ) URP TO A MAXIMUK OF +508 (270 FIT FLOOR TO BE DRY, LEVEL, FREE OF
BLBMPFS &ND DEBRES . HOISTWAY ENCLOSURE TO BE FIRE RATED PER NATIONAL GODE REQUIREMENTS AND AFPLICABLE BUILDING GODES
(RULE 2.1.173 HOISTWAY, PIT, AND OVERHEAD DIMEMZIONS TO BE AS SPECIFIED OM SCHINDLER FIMAL LAYOUT DRAWING

ACCEPTASLE MATERISL UNLOADING AREA WITHIN 30.5M (100FT) OF HOISTWAY WITH "ROLLABLE" ACCESS (PLANKED Of PAVED) OR

UMINTERRUPTED LISE OF A CRANE OR FORMLIFT AMD OPERATOR AT NO COST TO SCHMDLER, DRY AND ENCLOSED STORAGE ARES OF

ADECQUATE SIZE FOR ELEVATOR MATERIALS NEAR HOISTWAY. ANY WARRANTIES FROVIDED BY SCHINDLER FOR ELEVATOR EQUIFMENT

ARE MULL AMD YOID IF EQUIPMENT IS STORED IM A MAKMER THAT DOES MOT COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS AS DEFINED A8 OVE.

POWER FOR CONSTRUCTION ADJACENT TO HOSTWAYS AND MACHINERONTROL ROOMS (110220 WOLT. SINGLE FHASE, FOR WELDERS

AND HOISTE) AMD SUFFICIENT 3-PHASE POWER TO RUN ELEVATOR(S) AT THE SAME TIME. REFER T 3 CHINDLER POWER SUPPLY DATA,

SHEET. TO MEET THE DATE UFON WHICH THE ELEVATORS ARE TO BE TUIRMED OVER, THE POWER FOR CONSTRUCTION AND PERMANENT

IPHASE POWER MUST BE INSTALLED AND AVAILAELE PRIOR TO THE START OF ELEVATOR INSTALLATION,

ALL WORK AREAS, INCLUDING HOISTWAY AND FIT, CLEAR OF DEBRIS. MAINTAIN MINIMUM TEMPERATURE OF 13°%C (55°F ). ADEQUATE WORK

AREA INFRONT OF GROUND FLOOR ENTRANCE REQUIRED, PROPER LIGHTING OF WORK AREAS

75° BEVEL GUARDS ON ALL FROJECTIONS, RECESSES OR SETBACKS OVER 100MM (47, EXCEPT ON SIDE USED FOR LOADINGAINLOADING.

PROVDE VENTING OF THE HOISTWAY PER MATIONAL CODE REQUIREMENTE AND APPLICABLE BLILDING CODES (RLLE 2.1 .4), WHENM 1BC

COMPLIANCE 13 REQUIRED, AN INDEPENDENT AC OR VENTING SYSTEM FOR THE ELEVATOR 3YSTEMIS REQUIRED.

DRIED-Ih HOISTWAY(S) AND MAC HNE/CONTROL ROOM(S)

CLEAR, FLAT, VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL SURFACES FOR MOUNTING RAIL BRACKETS AT EACH FLOOR, IN OVERHEAD, AND | NTERMEDIATE

LEVELS (IF REQUIRED } IN THE SAMEVERTICAL PLAME AS THE CLEAR HOIZTWAY LINE, THIS INCLUDES DIVIDER BEANME BETWEEN CARS

FOR MULTIPLE ELEVATORS IN A COMMON HOISTWAY, RAIL BRACKET SUPPORTS SHALL NOT INTRUDE INTO THE CLEAR HOISTWAY LINE.

AL BRACHET SUPPORTS AND DIVIDER BEAMS IN THE OVERHEAD TO BE LOCATED APPROXIMATELY £10MM (24" BEL O8¥ THE ROOF OR

MACHINE ROOM SLAB . SUPPLY VERTICAL FLAT PLATES ON WHICH TO MOUNT CAR Rl L BRACKETS IF GUSSET PLATES DJBSCURE BEAM

WEES, SUGCH AS IN WIND BRACING FRAMES, IF APPLICABLE, INTERMEDIATE BRACKET SUPPORTS BETWEEN FLOOR(E) AND IN THE

OVERHEAD AREA MY BE REQUIRED, REFER TO SCHINDLER FINAL LAY OUT DRAWINGS FOR MAXIMUM BRACHET SPACING AND ACTUAL

SUPPORT LOCATIONS,

FOR MASONRY BLOCK HOISTWAY CONSTRUCTION, SCHINOLER WILL PROVIDE RAIL BRACKET INSERTS FOR NSTALLAT OM BY OTHERS,

LOGCATED IN AGCORDANGCE WITH THE SCHINDLER FINAL LAYOUT DRAWINGS, WHERE INSERTS ARE NOT USED, HOLLCAY MASONRY

BLOCKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE FOR BRACKET FASTEMNG, PROVIDE | 25MM (5% COMCRETE BELT AROUND HOISTWAY OR OTHER

ACCEPTABLE SUPPORT AT EACH FLOOR, IN OVERHEAD, AND INTERMEDIATE LEVELS (IF REQUIRED .

BLOCHOUTCUTOUT THROUGH WaLL 4% REQUIRED, TO ACCOMMODATE HALL BUTTON BOXES, 51GMAL FIXTURES, AND HaTCH DULCT,

PROVIDE FOR ANy REPAIRS SUCH AS GROUTING, PATCHING, PAINTING, OR FIRE PROOFING

FOR MOMAAS ONRY HOIETWAY COMNETRUCTION WITH FLOOR HEIGHT S EXCEEDMNG 4.5M (158FT), STRUCTURAL SUIPPORT AT 2 44 (BFT) TO

4.EM (1EFT) ABOVE FINISHED FLOQORLEVEL FOR ENTRANCE STRUT ANGLE ATTACHMENT.

FOR MAS ONREY BOISTWAY Wall S AT ENTRANCES, PROVIDE ROLIGH OPENIMNG OF 2036 (57 ON EACH SIDE AND 2038N (87) 0N TOP OF

CLEAR CPEMING FOR INSTALLATION OF DOORF RAMES AND SILLS, FOR DRYWALL HOISTWAY WALLS AT ENTRANCES, WALLS ARE TO BE

ELILT AFTER DOORFRAMES AMD SILS ARE ZET IN PLACE.

GROUTING AROUND ENTRANGE FRAMES AND FINISHED FLOOR AND GROUT TO SILL LINE AFTER INSTALLATION OF ENTRANCE,

CONSTRUCTION BARRICADES (PER {3HA REQUIREMENTS) EITHER OUTESIDE OF ELEVATOR HOIZTWAY(S) OR BETWEEN ELEVATORS INSIDE

OF HOISTWAY(S) A5 REQUIRED, BARRICADES TO BE FREESTAMDING AND REMOVABLE, LOCATED AT EACH HOISTWAY OPENING AT EACH

FLOOR. BARRICADES SHALL BE ERECTED, MAIMNTAINED , AMD REMOVED BY OTHERS.

PROTECTION FROM FALLS
A, RECUI X QCCUPATIONAL S4FETY AND HEALTH ADMIMISTRATION (05 HA) 1926.502 B)(1-%)4 FREESTANDING REMOWVABLE

BARRICADE AT EACH HOISTWAY OFENING AT EACH FLOOR. BARFRICADES SHALL BE 42° HIGH, WITH MID-RAIL AND KICK BOARD, AND
WATHETAMD 200 LES, OF VERT CAL AND HORIZOMNTAL PRESSURE
B. A5 REQUIRED BY THE QCCUPATIONAL SAFETY AND HEALTH ADMINISTRATION (O5HA) OSHA 1526,5020) HOIETWAY PROTECTION
FROM FALLING DEBRIS AND O”HER TRADES MATERIALS BY EITHER:
1. 8FOOT SCREEMINGMESH IN FRONT OF ALL ELEVATOR ENTRANCES
2. SECUREDMONTROLLED ACCESS TO ALL ELEVATOR LOBEBIES (LOCH AND KEY) WITH POSTED MOTICE * ONLY ELEVATOR
FERSOMMEL BE YOND THS PROTECTION

DRY AT REINFORCED TO SUSTAIN VERTICAL FORCES FROM RAILS AND IMPACT LOADS OM BUFFERS (RULE 2 2.2). CAR SUFFER IMPACT

LOADS &5 CALCULATED (RULE B.2.3,

ADEQUATE SEALING AMD WATERPROOFING OF PIT, EFFECTIVE PREVENTION OF FIT EXPOSURE TO STORM WATER OR GROUND WATER.

WHERE THERE IS A DIFFERENCE IN LEVEL BETWEEN THE FLOOR S OF ADJACENT PITS, A METAL GUARD SHALL BE INSTALLED NOT LESS

THAM 2000 b (797} ABOVE THE LEVEL OF THE HIGHER PIT FLOOR (RULE 2 2 3.1). WHERE THE DIFFEREMCE IM LEVEL 15500 MM (247 OR

LESS, A 3TANDARD RAILING CONFORMIMG TO RULE 2.10.2 SHALL BE PERMITTED (RULE 2.2.3.2).

DRMNME & SUMPS 1M ELEVATOR PITS, WHERE PROVIDED, SHALL COMPLY WITH THE APPLICAELE PLUMEING CODE, AMD THEY SHALL BE

PROVIDED WITH A POSITIVE MEANS TO PREVENT WATER, GASES AND ODORS FROM ENTERING THE HOISTWAY, SUMPSE AND SUMP PUMPS

IM FITS, WHER.E PROVIDED, SHALL BE COVERED, THE COVER SHALL BE SECURED AND LEVEL WITH THE PIT FLOOR, (AULES 2.2.2.4 AND

2.2.26) AND SHOLULD BE LOCATED T2 CLEAR ELEVATOR EQUIPMENT (CANMNOT BE COMNECTED DIRECTLY TO STORM DRAIN OR SEWER)

EFC1 COMVEMIENCE OUTLET AND LIGHT FIXTURE WITH GUARD IM FIT (MATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE MFPA T0 RULE BX0-25) OR (CSA

©22,1402 SECTION 38:085)). MINIMUN LIGHTING TO BE 100 LUX (10FC) (RULE 2.2.5),

PIT LADDER FOR EACH ELEVATOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 2 2 4 2. NEAREST POINT OF THE LADDER SHALL BE WITHIN 9750M (357,

MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE MEANS TO UNLOCK THE EGRESS DOOR FROM THE PIT. THE LADDER SHALL EXTEND NOT LESS

THAN 122000 (45") ABOVE THE SILL OF THE ACCESS DOOR, RUNGS OR CLEATS TO BE NON-SLIP AND SHALL BE SPACED 300MM (127 ON

CENTER AMD 400MM (16" WIDE (SEE RULE 2.2.4.2 FOR EXCEPTION WHEM UNAVOIDABLE OBSTRUCTIONS ARE EMCOUNTERED) LOCATE

PER SCHINDLER FIMAL LAYOUT DRAAMNGS AND DRAWING DSA23. ALL WALKAN PITS MUST FOLLOW THE REQLIREMENTS OF RLLE 2245,

GFC1 QONVERIENCE QUTLET AND TELEPHOME QUTLET LOCATED M MACHINECONTROL RODM FOR EACH ELEVATOR (MATIORAL

ELECTRICAL CODE (NFPA 7D RULE 620:85) OR (G354 C22 1-02 SECTION 38-DE5)). DEDICATED ANALOG TELEPHOME LINE CAFABLE OF

QUTEOIMG AND INCOMING CALLS FOR EMERGEMNCY PHONE SYSTEM (RULES 227.1.1 & 227121 AND SCHINDLER REMOTE MONITORING

(SR,

bAIN PONER CIRCUIT

B JH B DEDICATED LOCKABLE WALL-MOUNTED OR RECESSED SELF LOCKING FANEL WITH & FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH OR CIRGUIT
BREA-ER (WHERE PERMITTED) SJITABLE FOR 3-PHASE POWER FOR THE ELEVATOR CONTROL, LOCATED IN A) THE BUILDING COMMON
ELECTRICAL UTILITY ROOM, OR B} A BLILDING SERVICE CORRIDOR, OR C) ON /1M & WALL WITHIM SIGHT OF THE ELEMATOR INSFECTION
AND TEST PANEL, DISSONNEST SWITCH OR EREAKER MUST ALSO HAVE AN ALDILIARY (DRY) CONTACT THAT 15 POSITIVELY DRIVEN
AND OPENS WHEN THE BREAKER OR SWITCH I2 OPENED,

. JHE; GNLY WHEN MOTOR CONTROLLER 15 LOCATED 1N HOISTWAY: AN ADDITIOMAL LOCKABLE WALL MOUNTED HON FUSED
DISCOMMECT SWITCH IN THE HOISTWAY, TO BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE MOTOR CONTROLLER, THIS DISCONNECT MUST ALSD A)
BE LCCKABLE IN THE CLOSED POSITION WITH A LOCKING MECHANISM THAT CANNGT BE REMOVED FROM THE DEVICE AMD B) HAVE AN
ALXILIARY [DRY) CONTACT THAT IS POSITIVELY DRIVEM AND OFENS WHEN THE \ SWITCH IS OPENED, (SEE ALSO NF2ATD REQ
6205 (CHNH)OR C5ACE2N REQ. 34051081

2, POWER WIRBG FROM JHL TO THE CORRESPONDING MSPECTION AND TEST PANEL,

0. OTHER SINGLE -PHASE FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCHES OR CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR FURCTIONS RELATED TO THE ELEVATOR,
INCLLDING BUT MOT LIMITED TO POWER FOR RECEPTACLES, LIGHTING, REMOTE MONITORING EQUIPMENT, SEISMIC EGQUIPMENT, AND
FIT FUMPS, LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE 3-PHASE PANEL OR WITHIN THE 3-PHASE PANEL.

E. WIRIMNG FROM "0THER® DISCONNECTS TO RECERTACLESLIGHTING DEVICES AT THE DESTIMATIONS (FIT, TOP HOISTWAY,
MAGHINERYASONTROL SPACES, CONTROL ROGMS, MONITORING STATIONS, ETC.)

b )

29,

30,

3.

33

HENERAL

THE DECICATED PANE, 2 OUTSDE THE HOISTWAY IDENTIFIED ABOVE ANE THEIR LOGATION MUST EE IN AN ARES READILY ALCESSIBLE TO
QUIALIFIEDVALITHORIZED PERSONS (NFPA 70 REQ, 520 51(C00R /(CSA 2L REQ, 3-061(5)), ACCESE TO EACH DISCONNECT PANEL MUST REQUIRE A
GROUFP ZKEY (ASME A17.1A25A BAA RET, £.1.3) THE DISCONMECTS MAY A4S0 BE LOCATED WITHOUT PANELS IN A GROUF 2 KEY SECURED ROOM
IDENTIFIED AKD DEICATED FOR THE ELEVATOR APPARATUS DMLY LOCAINE AND MARK THE PANELS AND DISCONNECTS WITH APPROPRIATE SIGMAGE,
HFFA TOREQ, B20-51 THROUGH BZ0-66) OR (G54 G221 REQ. 35081 THROUGH 38-055). EACH DISCORNECT OR BREAHER AS0VE MU ST BE CAPAELE OF
BEING LOCKED IM THE OFEN POSITION WITH A LOCKING AFFARATUS [EXCLUDING LOCK ITSELF) THAT CANNOT BE REMOVED FEOM THE DEMVICES OR
FAsELE)

OTHER EGUIPMENT R EQ NREMENT 5:
A FOR THE MAIN PLWER GG GRLY:

I. A FFHASE TRANIFORMER MAY BE SUFFLIED TO FROVIDE THE REQUIRED MOTOR CONTROLLER WVOLTAGE IF HOT DIRECTLY AVAILABLE WITHIM THE
BUILDING . WHEN SUPPLIED, IT |3 PREFERABLE TO BE LOCATED iW ACCOMMOR ELECTRICAL RCOM WITH OTHER BUILDIMS ELECTRICAL APPARATLE .
SEE SCHINDLER FOWER SUPPLY DATA SHEET.

2. ALOCAL DS COMMECTING MEAMS MUST BE PROVIDED IM THE FEEDER TO THIS TRANSFORMER (MFPATO-11 REQ. 450,148)0R (C5A 022,112 REQ,
26-250). WHEN THE JH DISCOMNECT 15 MNOT LOCATED WITHIN SIGHT OF THE TRANSFORMER, AN ADDITIONAL (TRANSFORMER) DISCONNECT
LOCATED WITHIN SIGHT OF THE TROMSFORMER SHALL BE FROVIDED BY THE BUILDIMG. THE IHSTALLATION OF & TRANEFORMER DISCONMECT
DOES HOT ELIMINATE THE MEED FOR THE M DISCOMNECT .

B.FOR ALL POWER CIRCUITS

I. SPRINKLERS SHALL EBE LOCATED AT THE TOR AND BOTTOM OF THE BOISTWAY WHEN REQUIRED BY THE LOCALLY ADOPTED EDITION OF NFPA 13

2. M US JRISDICTIONS ONLY, WHEN A SPRINKLER HEAD 12 LOCATED M THE HOISTWAY, THE BUILDING SHALL PROVIDE SHUNT TRIP ACTIVATION OF
A)JH, THE MAIN DISCOMNNECT OF 8) THE FZED TQ THE MAIN DISCONKECT, TRIGGERED BY CONTACTS OF THE FIRE RECALL INITIATING DEVICES (45
DEFIMED BY MFF&) THESE DEVICES, LOCATED IH THE HOISTWAY OF OTHER DISCOMNECT LOCATION, SHALL PROVIDE INCEPEMDENT
DISCONNECTION OF ELECTRICAL FOWER "0 BDTH MAN AND ALIXILIREY POWER CIRCUITS FROR TO SPRINKLER ACTRATION (AFME A1 T, 1-2007/C5A,
B44-07 FULE 2.8.5.3, ANDWOR LOCAL CODE)

3. SHUNT TRIP, IF FROVIDED, MUST ALSC HAJE AM ALIXILIARY CONTACT THAT FUMCTIONS THE SAME AS THOSE M THE JHAND JH1 DISCONMNECTS.

G, FOR COMMUMICATIONS CIRCUITS

1. AN AMALCHE TELEPHONME LINE, ONE FER ELEWATOR, SHALL BE PROVIDED. LINE SHALL BE CAPABLE OF RECEIVING INCOMING AND MAFKING
QUTGMNG CALLS. TELEPHONE LINE SHALL ORIGIMATE AT THE INSPECTION AND TEST PANEL DESIGHNATED BY SCHINDLER AMD TERMIMATE AT THE
BUILDING PHONE SvSTEM.

2. WHERE THE ELEVATOR RISE 13 18 M (B0 FT) OR MORE, AN ADDITIORKAL TELEFHOME # FHOME LIME SHALL BE FROVIDED WITHIN THE EUILDIMG AT &
LOCATION ACCESSIELE BY EMERGENCY PERSONMEL, THIZ PHOME UNE SHALL SUPPORT EQUIPMENT THAT IS CAPABLE OF TWO-WAY ANSLOG
COMMUNICATICRS WITH EACH ELEVATOR CAR (A EACH CAR'S IMSPECTION ARD TEST PAMEL) INGIMIDUALLY AND OVERRIDING COMMUNICATIONS
BETWEEM THE ELEVATOR CAR AND LOCATIONS OUTSIDE OF THE BLILDING.

ALGCHABLE, 13127 % 16 125 3 1/2° (MINIMU M), MET AL CABINET WATH GRIUP.1 KEY TO HOUSE REQLIRED ELECTRICAL SCHEMATICS AND MAINTEMAN 2E

HETORY DOCUMENTS, SHALL BE WaLL MOUNTED, ADJACENT TO THE DISSONNECT SWITCH, BY OTHERS, AT THE TOP LANDING, THE SUPPUER,

LOCATION AND MOUNTING OF THE CASINET SHALL BE COORDINATED WITH SCHIMDLER

PROVIDE SUITABLE FEEDER AND BRANCH WIRING CIRCUITS FROM THE BULDING SERWCE TO THE CONTROLLER, INCLUDING MAIN LINE SWITCH, FOR

SIGNAL 5YETEMS, POWER OPERATED DOORE, CAR LIGHTING AND COMVENIEMCE QUTLETS, SEE SCHINDLER POWER SUFPLY DATA SHEET,

FROVIDE EMERGENCY FOWER TRAMSFER SWITGH AND POWER CHANGE PENDING SHGNALS AS REGUIRED TO MASTER COMNTROL.

LIGHTENG, VEMTILATION, AND HEATING OF MACHINER ONTROL ROOM, CONTROL SFACE AND MACHINERY SPACE (RULE 2 7.9)A17.1 RULE 2.7.5; IBC 2004

SECTION 3008, 23 MINIHLIM LIGHTING TO BE 200 LU {1 9FC) A SWITCH PLACED ADJACENT TO THE EHCLOSURE SHALL CONTROL LIGHTING FOR THE JANE

MOUNTED INSPECTION & TEST PANEL. MACHINEICONTROL ROOM OR CONTROL SPACE TEMPERATURE TO BE MAINTAINED BETWEEN 5°C (419F ) AND 40°C

(108°F) WITH LESS THaN 25% NOM-CONDENSINGHUM DITY, INSPECTION A4D TEST PANEL FLOOR LANDING M, 0%C (32%F) AND MAX 40°C (104%F) WiITH

LESS THAN B5% MOMN-COMNDENS ING HUMIDIT Y. SEE SCHINDLER POWER SUPPLY DATA SHEET FORHEAT EMISSIONS.

HOQIST BEAMS, TRAP D2ORS AMND OTHER MEANS OF ACCESS TO MACHINERY SPACE OF ADEGUATE BIZE FOR MANTEMANGE AND EQUIPMENT

REMOVAL (RULES 2.7.04 AND 2.5.3.3) HOIST BEAMS IN EACH SHAFT LOCATED AMD LOAD RATED PER SCHIMDLER FINAL LAYOUT DRAWINGS. LIFTING

FOINTS OR BEAME SHALL BE VSELY MARKED WITH THE SAFE WORKING LOAD.

WHEN IMSTALLATION OF TWO RATED HOIST BE4&S PER SCHINODLER RECUIREMEMNTS PER HOISTWAY |5 MOT FERASIELE, GC SHALL PROVIDE ALTERMATIVE

ANCHORMSE METHODE, ALTERMATIVE AMCHORAGES MUST BE CAPAELE OF SUFFORTING AT LEAZT 5,000 POUNDSE (22.2 KM) FER EMPLOYEE ATTACHED,

OR DESIEMED, INSTALLED AMD USED UNDER THE SURERWISION OF QUALIFIED PERSON AS PART OF A COMPLETE FERSOMAL FALL PROTECTION SYSTEM,

THAT MUNTAING A SAFETY FACTOR OF AT LEAST TWO, IN ACCORDANCE WITH O5HA 5 TANDARD 1910,140 (C) (1 31 SCHINDLUER WILL VERIFY THE

ALTERMATIVE ANCHORAGE PQINTS DOCUMENTATION PRICR TO MOBILIZING TO JOBHTEPROJECT.

CLASS "8EC" FIRE EXTMGUISHERS IN ELECTRICAL MACHINERY AND CONTROL SPAGE. EXTINGUESHERS SHALL BE LOCATED CONVENIENT TO AZCESS

[OOR (RULE 8.6.1.8.5).

FURMIEH ADEQUWTE ON-STE REFUSE CONTAINERS FOR THE PROPER DISPOEAL OF ELEVATOR FACKAGING MATERIAL, IF ADEGLUATE CONTAINER S ARE

ROT FURMNISHED, DISPO3AL OF FACKAGING MATERWL SHALL BECOME THE RESPONSIBILTY OF THE OWHER

TEMPORARY SERVICE: SCHINDOLER SHALL BE REMEURSED FOR ANY LABGR AND MATERIAL THAT IS HOT PART OF THE PERMANENT ELEVATOR

INSTALLATION AND THAT 15 REQUIRED TO PROVDE TEMPORARY ELEVATOR SERVICE. SCHINDLER'S TEMPORARY ACCEFTANCE FORM SHALL BE

EXECUTED AND THE ELEVATOR INSPECTED BEFORE BEING PLACED INTO TEMPORARY SERVIGE. THE COSTS ASSOCIATED WITH THE FOWER,

QPERATION, MAINTENARCE, ARD REH ABILI TATION OF THE ECQUIIPMENT ARD ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR FEES REQUIRED BY GOVERMNMG

AUTHORITIES SHALL BE PAD FOR BY OTHERS,

WHERE THERE 1% & ELMD HOISTWAY, AW EMERGERGCY [OOR SHALL BE INSTALLED AT EVERY THIRE FLOGR, BUT NOT MORE THAM 1 1M (36FT) FROM SILL

TOSILL, THE CLEAR OFENING MUST BE AT LEAST TOorM (28”) WIDE AND Z030nnd (807 HIGH RULE 211.1.2),

ATEMPORARY WORK FLATFORM |13 REQUIRED FOR INSTALLATION OF THE ELEVATOR - UNLESS OTHERWISE DIRECTED BY SCHINDLER. IT 15 TO BE

CONSTRUCTED AT THE TOR FLOOR OF EACH TRACTION ELEVATOR. IT MUST COMPLY WITH APFLICABLE GOVERNING CODES & REGULATIONS, THE

FLATFORM SHALL BE 2E CURELY FASTENED TO THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. ERECTION, MAR TEMAMZE, AND REMOVAL ARE B~ OTHERS, (REFEREMCE

SCHINDLUER DRAWING T 04400

IN ADDITION TO THE ABOVE, THE FOLLOWING WORK MUST BE COMPLETED BEFORE ELEWATOR{S)ARE PLACED INTO AUTCOMATIC OPERATION. PRIOR TO

CODE REQUIRED MUMICIPAL AUTHORITY INSFECT ION, REFER TO SCHINDLER AC GEFTANCE INSFECTION STANDARD FORM),

A FINISHED CAB FUOORING AND IF APPLICAELE, FITTING OF INTERIOR CAB WALLS ANDVOR CEILING.

B. IF APFLICABLE, tMOKE AND/OR HEAT DETECTORS WITH SIGHALS TO ELEVATOR CONTROLLER(S).

S, IF APPLICABLE, EMERGENCY POWER GENERATOR AND AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH WITHCAPACITY TO RUN AT LEAST ONE ELEVATOR AT A
TIKEE,

. SEAL ALL PENETRATIOMS THROUGH 2-HOUR (OR GREATER) RATED WALLS WITH CODE ARPROVED MATER AL, DR YWALL LIMER BEHIMD: ALL WALL

2 fosioirzfRevision To PERMIT APPLICATION
+ Jras1ae] issueD For pERuIT APPLICATION
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MOUNTED HALL FIXTURES,

ALL RECEPTACLES INSTALLED IN MACHINEACOMTROL RODMS, MACHIMNERY SPACES AND PITSMUST HAVE GROUND FALLT CIRCLAT INTERRUFTER
PROTECTION (3 FCI (MEC 20 OR CSA 18).

IF APPLICABLE, COMDUNT AND WIRING FOR FIRE ALARM SYSTEM T Z8CH ELEVATOR COMNTRCL IN MACHINEC ONTROL ROOM,

IF APPLICABLE, CONDINT AMD WIRE RUNS FOR EMERGENCYRESCUE COMMUNICATIONS IN CENTRAL ALARM & COMTROL FACILITY, FIRE CONTRCL
ROOM, SECURITY DESK, ETC

IF AFFLICABLE, CONDIUIT AND WIRE RUNS FOR REMOTE ALARM BELL FROM MACHINE/COMNTROL ROOM TO REMOTE LOCATION,

ADEGUATE LIGHTING OF BUILDING CORRIDORS 20 THAT ILLUMINATION AT THE LANDGIMNG SILL 1S MMNIMURM 100 LUK (10FC) (RIALE 2.11.10.2),
NFPA, T2 (FIRE APPARATUS CODE) REQ, 6. 6.2.2 REQUIRES THE FIRE CONTROL PAMEL RELAYS THAT PROVIDE THE DRY COMTACTS TO QUR
CONTROLLER MOT BE LOCATED MORE THAM 3 FEET FROM THE INSFECTION & TEST PANEL JavE,

m
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Vertical Tube Steel (VTS) Z_44140065
Horizontal Steal Z_441400689
Steel Divider Beam Z_44106235 and
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